प्रसार भारती / PRASAR BHARATI भारत का लोक सेवा प्रसारक / INDIA's PUBLIC SERVICE BROADCASTER आकाशवाणी : महानिदेशालय / DIRECTORATE GENERAL: AKASHVANI AKASHVANI BHAVAN, SANSAD MARG, NEW DELHI-110001

File No.A-11019/11/2022-RTI Cell-(Part 2) /20/

New Delhi, Dated: 21.06.2023

Subject: Designation of CPIOs and First Appellate Authorities in DG:Akashvani.

In partial modification of this Directorate's letter of even no. dated 21.02.2023 and 08.06.2023 on the subject cited above, the nomination of CPIOs & FAAs pertaining to this Directorate stands changed as below:

S.	CPIO NAME &	SUBJECT	ADDRESS/PHONE/	FIRST APPELLATE
No.	DESIGNATION		EMAIL OF CPIO	AUTHORITY
1	Shri K.C. Sinha, ADP	All matters related to Policy, Spoken Word, Music, Programme Planning & Development, Akashvani Annual Awards, P-III Section, Farm & Home Broadcasts and Family Welfare, CEPU, Central Drama Unit	New Delhi-110001 Mobile: 9821618190 Tel.: 23467482 Email: kcsinha@prasarbh	Shri Deepak Joshi, DDG, Room No. 144 Akashvani Bhawan, New Delhi Mob.: 7982966124 Email: deepakjoshi@prasarb harati.gov.in

2. The subject of rest of CPIOs & FAAs shall remain unchanged.

3. This issues with the approval of DG:Akashvani.

(Rajesh Babu)

Nodal CPIO/Deputy Director General (E)

To,

All concerned Officers (CPIOs/FAAs)

Copy to:- 🔹

1. Shri Anil Kumar Srivastava, ADG(RTI), Prasar Bharati Secretariat, New Delhi.

har

2. E-office Notice Board.